

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.427 of 2023

SMT. AYEKPAM (ONGBI) ASHA DEVI

....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

STATE OF MANIPUR & 4 OTHERS

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

30.10.2023

[1] Present Mr. Th. Kunjaraj Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State Respondents and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG for the Principal Accountant General, Manipur.

[2] Pleadings are complete. However, Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA seeks some time for taking instruction with respect to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner.

[3] List this case on 27.11.2023 for final disposal.

JUDGE