

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 427 of 2023**

Smt. Ayekpam (Ongbi) Asha Devi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**03.12.2024**

[1] Ms. Sumitra, learned counsel for respondent No. 3, submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day due to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

[2] Ms. Hestina, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent, have no objection.

[3] List this case on 23.01.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*